(Requestor's Name) (Address) 300183955303 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) 08/09/10--01023--004 **35.00 PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies _____ Certificates of Status 2010 AUG -9 P 4:27 Special Instructions to Filing Officer: ILED SSEE. FLO Vollis Menis 8-11-10 Office Use Only

DAVID R. ROY, P.A.

Attorneys At Law

David R. Roy, Esq. Jill Beth Newman, Esq. 4209 N. Federal-Hwy. Pompano Beach, FL 33064

-:

Tel: (954) 784-2961 Fax: (954) 788-2425 E-Mail: <u>Davidrroy@aol.com</u> Web-Site: <u>www.davidrroy.com</u>

August 4, 2010

DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: ALLIED DOORS, INC. Articles of Dissolution

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the original and a copy of the Articles of Dissolution for the above referenced corporation. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the filing cost.

Please return a true copy of the Articles of Dissolution upon filing. If there are any problems, do not hesitate to contact me.

1

David R. Koy

DRR/msr Enclosure

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

See Des

. .

- -

.

_

٠

- - - -

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:
	Sunbelt Lending Group Inc
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P04000060045
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: 04/08/2004
	Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable</u> : 08/06/2010 (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by
	(voting group) Signature: <u>how poly</u>
	(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)
	Thomas J Jackson (Typed or printed name of person signing)
	(1) ped of primed name of person digiting)
	President

(Title of person signing)

ALLIED DOORS, INC.

2010 AUG -9 P 4: 27

FILE

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ALLIED DOORS, INC., a Florida corporation, executes the following Articles of Dissolution pursuant to Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is ALLIED DOORS, INC. (the "Company").

SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized was August 1, 2010.

THIRD: Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval for that action.

EXECUTED: August 4', 2010

_____, ____

ALLIED DOORS, INC., a Florida corporation

ulli Pres By: U

Name: Dennis Romanelli Title: President

State of Florida County of Broward

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{4}{2}$ day of <u>August</u>, 2010 by Dennis Romanelli, as President of ALLIED DOORS, INC., a Florida corporation, who is personally known to me or who produced his drivers license as identification.

allolla

Notary Public

